JSL:ctr 3/14/00 1854-54238	IB IB II BUB WII BUI IB	
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office	
mes 3.20.00 10132		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): AGWAY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
☐ Individul(s) ☐ Association	Name: Pickseed West, Inc.	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
☐ Corporation- Delaware	Street Address: P.O. Box 888	
Other	City Tanget State OR ZIP 97389	
	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
l 🗀		
	Corporation-State Oregon	
Under Cher Execution Date: August 15, 1996	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 es 10	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,581,829	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: James S. Leigh, Esq.		
Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550	
City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97024-2988		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	\bigcap	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James S. Leigh, Esq.	3-14-2000	
	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000084 1581829		
FC+481 (40.00 0P)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0217 " 95/14/96 WHD 12:25 FAX 325 449 9253

4 1 1 43

(

ACTAY

2000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSECTIONALITY made as of the 15th day of August, 1996, by and between Agway. Enc., a composition basing he principal editors at 333 Butternet Orivo, Dowits, New York 13214 (nothing uddress: P.Q. Best 4933, Syracus, New York 12221-4933 ("Assignor") and Fickness West, Inc., an Oregon composition, P.Q. Herr SES, Tampete, CR. 97329 ("Assignor").

Assignor, has adopted, usual real is uping a curtain mark ("Trademark"), for grass send, for which mark Assignor has obtained registration with the United States Parset and Trademark Office described as follows:

FLATMATE, Logistration No. 1,581,829

Assignor desires to assign the Trademark and Amignus desires to acquire much Trademark

In consideration of the freegoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is incuby admiratelysed, Assigned door hereby swign to Assigned all right, this and innerest in unit to the Trademark, together with the good will of inciones symbolized by such Trademark.

This Agreement is made pursuent to end made a part of us Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business Assets between the Assigner and Assignee dated as of the 15th day of August, 1996.

IN WITHCESS WHIREEOF, the parties barelo laws duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

(Ausignor)

Acresy, Inc.

(Vertical Signature)

AE THE

Pictore Ment Inc.

(Authorized Signature)

AK PRESIDENT

MANUFACTURE PROPERTY.

1

('...

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0218

P.03

· 95/14/95 WED 12:28 PAR 315 ... 6251

ACTAY

B007

ACKNOWL DEMENTS

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ONORDAGA)	\$6.
On this 14 day of Augu	et, 1996, before the percountly were Dennis Lattoon
Tourstands A.	i daly switte, did dépose sad my that he teridor so that (shu) (ha) is the Vive Professor of Across, Jac.
the corporation described in and	that (shu) (hu) is the Vice President of Agreey, Inc., which expensed the foregoing instrument; that (she) statem, that the seal affined to said instrument is each
(he) Endwe this enth of said, doubt	etalical, that the stall affined to that instrument is each official by under of the Board of Directors of said
corporation, and that he signed (att) (bis) make thereto by Miss order.
	-
	Candyston
_	CHARLES TO THE
•	Manary Public, Spart of Flory York, No. 4761 : 08
STATE OF >	Commission Supress August 31, 18£3
COUNTY OF }	18. :
COOKII OF	
On this day o	of Angust, 1996, before me personally seem
depose and say that he resides a	to this known, who being by me daily streets, did
	Challenged Wine Van the commencing described to
and which expensed the foregot	ng instrument, that (abe) (he) knows the seel of sale
cochoramon? whe are such dentities	i to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was i of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed
(hor) (his) name thereto by Blos	
•	
	Notary Public

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0219

(